

**O.S.No.549/2012**

**ADDITIONAL ISSUES**

1. Whether the defendant No.1 L.Rs prove the prior partition as stated in their written statement?
2. Whether the suit is barred by limitation?

**(LOKESHA)**

PRL. SENIOR CIVIL JUDGE & C.J.M.,  
RAMANAGARA.

**DATE: 31-07-2025.**